
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6918
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2005
PROJECTS OF RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of newly declared National Highways passing through Rajasthan;

(b) the total kilometre length of these National Highways part of Rajasthan ;

(c) the target set for the completion of projects of the State; and

(d) the present status of each such projects ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Five such State Highways have been declared as National Highways (NHs) in February, 2004 in the State of Rajasthan.

(b): Total length of these newly declared National Highways is 990.0 km which are located in Rajasthan State.

(c)and(d): The notification for entrustment of these National Highways was issued on 29th October, 2004. Development and Maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process and projects are taken up depending upon the availability of funds and inter-se-priorities.
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